

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education**

Region XI

CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Digos City

Office of the City Schools Division Superintendent Tel. No. (082) 553-8375; 553-8376; 553-8396

Division Memorandum No. 388, s. 2016

TO

RONILYN P. NIEVES

Education Program Supervisor In Charge for Values Education

LUZMINDA B. JASMIN Education Program Supervisor In Charge for Science Education

gue-

FROM

DEE D. SILVA, DPA, CESO VI

Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT

Designation Orders as:

a) Career Guidance Coordinator

b) Alternate Career Guidance Coordinator

DATE

July 21, 2016

- 1. In the exigency of the service, this Office designates both of you as follows:
 - a) RONILYN P. NIEVES Career Guidance Coordinator
 - b) LUZMINDA B. JASMIN Alternate Career Guidance Coordinator
- 2. This designation is in compliance with Regional Memorandum No. 469, s. 2016, dated July 19, 2016, entitled "Career Guidance Program to be Handled by the Curriculum Learning Management Division" which required the field to issue a Designation Order particularly to the Education Program Supervisor for Edukasyon sa Pagkakatao (EsP) and to other concerned individual as the focal personnel for the implementation of the Career Guidance Program.
- 3. In connection with your designation as the lead personnel in the implementation of the Career Guidance Program, please see to it that the promotion/implementation of the program shall be integrated into the EsP classes, and that activities and reports which are relevant to the program such as the Career Guidance and Advocacy Program and other events related thereto shall be forwarded to the Region through the CLMD.
- 4. This designation bears the authority to assume the powers, duties and responsibilities attached to it.

5. For compliance.

DepEd Schools Division of Dive: